

J.O. Code-WB00564

Mat.Suit.- 129/25

CIS no: - 129/25

22/07/26

Today is fixed for filing W/S by respondent id. exparte hearing.

Both parties are present by filing hazira.

W/S is not filed by respondent.

Hence, the instant suit be proceed exparte.

The case is adjourned today.

To 11/08/26 for exparte hearing.

D/c by me:

ADJ

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Raghunathpur.